## **SmartClinics Ipswich**



Prices November 1st 2023

Note we have advised prices would be increasing since July 2023 via price list, hotdoc and website Non-Concession Card Holders

| Services  | Appointment<br>Fee | Medicare<br>Rebate | Out of Pocket Cost |
|---|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| Level A & Brief<br>Telehealth<br>(Short Consult < 6 mins) | \$50.00            | \$18.85            | \$31.15            |
| Level B & Telehealth<br>(Standard Consult 6–20 Mins)      | \$84.00            | \$41.20            | \$42.80            |
| Level C<br>(Long Consult 20-40 mins)                      | <b>*</b> \$130.00  | \$79.70            | \$50.30            |
| Level D (Extended Consult 40 mins +)                      | \$170.00           | \$117.40           | \$52.60            |
| ECG   | \$30.00            | \$17.15            | \$12.85            |

In general, we will be bulk billing ALL pension card, health care card and DVA. However, the discounted rate may be charged at the Doctor's discretion as below.

| Services  | Appointment<br>Fee | Medicare<br>Rebate | Out of Pocket Cost |
|---|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| Level A & Brief<br>Telehealth<br>(Short Consult < 6 mins) | \$35.00            | \$18.85            | \$16.15            |
| Level B & Telehealth<br>(Standard Consult 6–20 Mins)      | \$62.00            | \$41.20            | \$20.80            |
| Level C<br>(Long Consult 20-40 mins)                      | <b>*</b> \$101.00  | \$79.70            | \$21.30            |
| Level D (Extended Consult 40 mins +)                      | \$140.00           | \$117.40           | \$22.60            |
| ECG   | \$25.00            | \$17.15            | \$7.85             |

<sup>\*</sup>Skin Dr's may incur a different fee for some services.

Reprint of lost Prescriptions or Referrals will incur a facility fee of \$15 (T&C's apply)

After Hours before 8am 5020 Level B \$94 Concession \$65 After Hours before 8am 5040 Level C \$145 Concession \$110

Surgical fee for Implanon insertion \$25 Iron Infusion \$195 Basic Pre employment Medical \$150 + GST Driver's License (Basic) \$150 + GST